(734) 595-4500 • fax (734) 595-6410 • email: customerservice@enertrols.com • www.enertrols.com
1
Enertrols gas springs are reliable units designed to handle the demanding needs of the industrial and
commercial markets. They are maintenance free, self-contained and priced right with quick delivery.
Enertrols gas springs remove the need for muscle power and provide controlled motion for lids, hoods,
machine guards, panels and more.
Body diameter models are available from 15 mm to 28 mm with forces ranging from 10 N to 2,500 N.
Enertrols gas springs offer a high service life with a treated steel piston rod and precision steel body. In

(30)
0.23
(6)
0.39
(10)
0.51
(13)
0.23
(6)
1.57
(40)
max. permitted force
 (500 N)112 lbs
Gas Spring - Push Type EGS-15
Model Stroke L extended
EGS-15-60 2.36 (60) 5.79 (147)
EGS-15-100 3.94 (100) 8.94 (227)
EGS-15-150 5.91 (150) 12.87 (327)
EGS-15-200 7.87 (200) 16.81 (427)
Gas spring (push type)
Body dia. (mm)
Stroke length (mm)
Piston rod end fitting

0.47
(12)
0.63
(16)
0.31
(8)
1.89
(48)
Stroke
Optional M8 adjustment
knob for adjusting gas
pressure on adjustable
models only
EGS-19 Gas Spring - Push Type
Model Stroke L extended
EGS-19-100 3.94 (100) 10.39 (264)
EGS-19-150 5.91 (150) 14.33 (364)
EGS-19-200 7.87 (200) 18.27 (464)
EGS-19-250 9.84 (250) 22.20 (564)
Gas spring (push type)
Body dia. (mm)
Stroke length (mm)
Piston rod end fitting

EE
1.42
(36)
0.31
(8)
0.47
(12)
0.63
(16)
0.31
(8)
1.89
(48)
Stroke
Model Stroke L extended
EGS-22-100 3.94 (100) 10.39 (264)
EGS-22-200 7.87 (200) 18.27 (464)
EGS-22-250 9.84 (250) 22.20 (564)
EGS-22-300 11.81 (300) 26.14 (664)
EGS-22-400 15.75 (400) 34.02 (864)
Gas spring (push type)
Body dia. (mm)
Stroke length (mm)
Piston rod end fitting

1.69
(43)
0.35
(9)
0.59
(15)
0.75
(19)
0.39
(10)
2.24
(57)
Stroke
EGS-28 Gas Spring - Push Type
Model Stroke L extended
EGS-28-100 3.94 (100) 10.31 (262)
EGS-28-200 7.87 (200) 18.19 (462)
EGS-28-300 11.81 (300) 26.06 (662)
EGS-28-400 15.75 (400) 33.94 (862)
EGS-28-500 19.69 (500) 41.81 (1062)
Gas spring (push type)
Body dia. (mm)
Stroke length (mm)
Piston rod end fitting

EHB 15 150 AA P- - -
The end fittings are combinable.
Ordering Example
If considering utilization of hydraulic dampers in parallel, please contact Enertrols.
Technical Data
13
Dimensions in inches and (mm)
Self-contained and maintenance free.
Mounting position: can be mounted in
any position
Adjustment: pull the piston rod out to
its fully extended position. While pulling
on the rod, turn it clockwise or counter-
clockwise until the desired damping is
achieved. The adjustment is multi-turn and
correct damping may require several trial
and error adjustments. A built in antilock
guard allows adjustments to be made at
any damping rate without unit lock up.
Attention: dampers have free travel
accounting for approximately 20% of
stroke
Mechanical stop: required 1 to 1.5 mm
before end of stroke
Temperature range: -22˚ to +176˚ F (-30˚
to +80˚C), with special seals up to 248˚ F
(120˚ C)
Fluid: petroleum oil
Minimum force: 4 lbs (20 N)
Maximum force: 180 lbs (800 N)
Material: chrome steel piston rod, body:
black anodized aluminum
End fittings: zinc plated steel
Options: units with other damping
characteristics, other stroke lengths and
alternative end fittings
Mounting brackets: A & E end fittings
adapt to mounting bracket GSB-01.
C end fitting, minus threaded stud adapts
to GSB-02.
See page 22 for mounting bracket
information
Model Stroke L extended
Max Compression
Force (N)
EHB 15-25 .98 (25) 3.54 (90) 800
EHB 15-50 1.97 (50) 5.51 (140) 800
EHB 15-75 2.95 (75) 7.48 (190) 800
EHB 15-100 3.94 (109) 9.45 (240) 350
EHB 15-150 5.91 (150) 13.39 (340) 300
Max extension force for all stroke lengths 800 N
(734) 595-4500 • fax (734) 595-6410 • email: customerservice@enertrols.com • www.enertrols.com
L ±   (2 mm) extended
+ max   (6 mm) at maximum adjustment
0.08
0.24
max. permitted force
 (1200 N)270 lbs
0.55
(14)
0.39 thick
(10 thick)
0.32
(8.1)

(48)
Stroke
Ordering Example
Technical Data
Hydraulic Damper EHB 22 14
Hydraulic damper
Body diameter (mm)
Stroke length (mm)
Piston rod end fitting
Body end fitting
Damping
The end fittings are combinable.
M = Damping, tension only
N = Damping, compression only
P = Damping, both directions
X = Special model
Damping Code
EHB 22 150 AA P- - -
If considering utilization of hydraulic dampers in parallel, please contact Enertrols.
Dimensions in inches and (mm)
Model Stroke L extended
Max Compression
Force (N)
EHB 22-50 1.97 (50) 5.90 (150) 1,800
EHB 22-100 3.94 (100) 9.84 (250) 1,800
EHB 22-150 5.91 (150) 13.78 (350) 1,800
EHB 22-200 7.87 (200) 17.72 (450) 1,000
EHB 22-250 9.84 (250) 21.65 (550) 1,000
EHB 22-300 11.81 (300) 25.58 (650) 800
EHB 22-350 13.78 (350) 29.52 (750) 600
EHB 22-400 15.75 (400) 33.46 (850) 400
Self-contained and maintenance free.
Mounting position: can be mounted in any
position
Adjustment: pull the piston rod out to its
fully extended position. While pulling on the
rod, turn it clockwise or counter-clockwise
until the desired damping is achieved.
The adjustment is multi-turn and correct
damping may require several trial and
error adjustments. A built in antilock guard
allows adjustments to be made at any
damping rate without unit lock up.
Attention: dampers have free travel
accounting for approximately 20% of
stroke
Mechanical stop: required 1 to 1.5 mm
before end of stroke
Temperature range: -22˚ to +176˚F
(-30˚ to +80˚C), with special seals up to
248˚F (120˚C)
Fluid: petroleum oil
Minimum force: 7 lbs (30 N)
Maximum force: 405 lbs (1,800 N)
Material: chrome steel piston rod,
body: black anodized aluminum
End fittings: zinc plated steel
Options: units with other damping
characteristics, other stroke lengths,
alternative end fittings and protective rod
sleeves
Mounting brackets: A end fitting adapts to
mounting brackets GSB-03, GSB-04 and
GSB-05. C end fitting, minus threaded stud
adapts to GSB-06.
See page 22 for mounting
bracket information
Max extension force for all stroke lengths 1,800 N
(734) 595-4500 • fax (734) 595-6410 • email: customerservice@enertrols.com • www.enertrols.com
max. permitted force
 (1200 N)270 lbs
L ±  (2 mm) extended
+ max  (6 mm) at maximum adjustment

Damping Code
EHB 28 150 AA P- - -
Ordering Example
If considering utilization of hy-
draulic dampers in parallel, please
contact Enertrols.
15
Dimensions in inches and (mm)
Model Stroke L extended
Max Compression
Force (N)
EHB 28-50 1.96 (50) 6.30 (160) 3,000
EHB 28-100 3.94 (100) 10.24 (260) 3,000
EHB 28-150 5.91 (150) 14.17 (360) 3,000
EHB 28-200 7.87 (200) 18.11 (460) 3,000
EHB 28-250 9.84 (250) 22.05 (560) 3,000
EHB 28-300 11.81 (300) 25.98 (660) 2,500
EHB 28-350 13.78 (350) 29.92 (760) 2,000
EHB 28-400 15.75 (400) 33.86 (860) 1,500
EHB 28-500 19.69 (500) 41.73 (1060) 1,000
Self-contained and maintenance free.
Mounting position: can be mounted in any
position
Adjustment: pull the piston rod out to its
fully extended position. While pulling on the
rod, turn it clockwise or counter-clockwise
until the desired damping is achieved.
The adjustment is multi-turn and correct
damping may require several trial and error
adjustments. A built in antilock guard allows
adjustments to be made at any damping
rate without unit lock up.
Attention: dampers have free travel
accounting for approximately 20% of stroke
Mechanical stop: required 1 to 1.5 mm
before end of stroke
Temperature range: -22˚ to +176˚F (-30˚
to +80˚C), with special seals up to 248˚F
(120˚C)
Fluid: petroleum oil
Minimum force: 7 lbs (30 N)
Maximum force: 674 lbs (3,000 N)
Material: chrome steel piston rod,
body: black anodized aluminum
End fittings: zinc plated steel
Options: units with other damping
characteristics, other stroke lengths,
alternative end fittings and protective rod
sleeves
Mounting brackets: A end fitting adapts to
mounting brackets GSB-03, GSB-04 and
GSB-05. C end fitting, minus threaded stud
adapts to GSB-06.
See page 22 for mounting bracket
information
Max extension force for all stroke lengths 3000 N
(734) 595-4500 • fax (734) 595-6410 • email: customerservice@enertrols.com • www.enertrols.com
L ±  (2 mm) extended
+ max  (6 mm) at maximum adjustment
0.08
0.24
Eyelet
0.82
(21)
0.55 thick
(14 thick)
0.55
(14)

(48)
Stroke
Ordering Example
Technical Data
Hydraulic Damper Without Free Travel EHBD 22
Model Stroke L extended
Max Compression
Force (N)
EHBD 22-50 1.97 (50) 9.25 (235) 1,800
EHBD 22-100 3.94 (100) 15.16 (385) 1,800
EHBD 22-150 5.91 (150) 21.06 (525) 1,800
EHBD 22-200 7.87 (200) 26.97 (685) 1,000
EHBD 22-250 9.84 (250) 32.87 (835) 1,000
EHBD 22-300 11.81 (300) 38.78 (985) 800
EHBD 22-350 13.78 (350) 44.69 (1,135) 600
EHBD 22-400 15.75 (400) 50.59 (1,285) 400
Hydraulic damper
Body diameter (mm)
Stroke length (mm)
Piston rod end fitting
Body end fitting
Damping
The end fittings are combinable.
M = Damping, tension only
N = Damping, compression only
P = Damping, both directions
X = Special model
Damping Code
EHBD 22 150 AA P- - -
Self-contained and maintenance free.
Mounting position: can be mounted in any
position
Adjustment: pull the piston rod out to its
fully extended position. While pulling on the
rod, turn it clockwise or counter-clockwise
until the desired damping is achieved.
The adjustment is multi-turn and correct
damping may require several trial and
error adjustments. A built-in antilock guard
allows adjustments to be made at any
damping rate without unit lock up.
Mechanical stop: required 1 to 1.5 mm
before end of stroke
Temperature range: -22˚ to +176˚F
(-30˚ to +80˚C), with special seals up to
248˚F (120˚C)
Fluid: petroleum oil
Minimum force: 12 lbs (55 N)
Maximum force: 405 lbs (1,800 N)
Material: chrome steel piston rod,
body: black anodized aluminum
End fittings: zinc plated steel
Options: stainless steel, units with other
damping characteristics, other stroke
lengths, alternative end fittings and
protective rod sleeves
Mounting brackets: A end fitting adapts to
mounting brackets GSB-03, GSB-04 and
GSB-05. C end fitting, minus threaded stud
adapts to GSB-06.
See page 22 for mounting bracket
information
Max extension force for all stroke lengths 1,800 N
If considering utilization of
hydraulic dampers in parallel,
please contact Enertrols.
Dimensions in inches and (mm)
19
(734) 595-4500 • fax (734) 595-6410 • email: customerservice@enertrols.com • www.enertrols.com
max. permitted force
 (1200 N)270 lbs
L ±  (2 mm) extended
+ max  (6 mm) at maximum adjustment

2.95
(75)
Ordering Example
Technical Data
Dimensions in inches and (mm)
Hydraulic damper
Body diameter (mm)
Stroke length (mm)
Piston rod end fitting
Body end fitting
Damping
M = Damping, tension only
N = Damping, compression only
P = Damping, both directions
X = Special model
The end fittings are combinable.
Damping Code
EHBD 40 300 AA P- - -
Self-contained and maintenance free.
Mounting position: can be mounted in
any position
Adjustment: pull the piston rod out to
its fully extended position. While pulling
on the rod, turn it clockwise or counter-
clockwise until the desired damping
is achieved. The adjustment is multi-
turn and correct damping may require
several trial and error adjustments.
A built-in antilock guard allows
adjustments to be made at any damping
rate without unit lock up.
Mechanical stop: required 1 to 1.5 mm
before end of stroke
Temperature range: -22˚ to +176˚F
(-30˚ to +80˚C), with special seals up to
248˚F (120˚C)
Fluid: petroleum oil
Minimum force: 18 lbs (80 N)
Maximum force: 2,248 lbs (10,000 N)
Material: chrome steel piston rod, body:
black anodized aluminum
End fittings: zinc plated steel
Options: stainless steel, units with other
damping characteristics, other stroke
lengths, alternative end fittings and
protective rod sleeves
Mounting bracket: A and E end fittings
adapt to mounting bracket ME14.
See page 22 for mounting bracket
information
Model Stroke L extended
Max Compression
Force (N)
EHBD 40-100 3.94 (100) 16.93 (430) 10,000
EHBD 40-150 5.91 (150) 22.83 (580) 10,000
EHBD 40-200 7.87 (200) 28.74 (730) 10,000
EHBD 40-300 11.81 (300) 40.55 (1,030) 10,000
EHBD 40-400 15.75 (400) 52.36 (1,330) 8,000
EHBD 40-500 19.69 (500) 64.17 (1,630) 6,000
EHBD 40-600 23.62 (600) 75.98 (1,930) 4,000
EHBD 40-700 27.56 (700) 87.80 (2,230) 3,000
EHBD 40-800 31.50 (800) 99.61 (2,530) 2,000
If considering utilization of
hydraulic dampers in parallel,
please contact Enertrols.
Max extension force for all stroke lengths 10,000 N
(734) 595-4500 • fax (734) 595-6410 • email: customerservice@enertrols.com• www.enertrols.com
Mounting Brackets for Gas Springs & Hydraulic Dampers 22
Dimensions in inches and (mm)
GSB-01 GSB-02
GSB-03
GSB-06